

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 581

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “purposes” insert “and given to certain persons granting permission for their placement”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “defense” in line 8 and substitute “expanding locations to which disclosure requirements apply”; in line 9, after “to” insert “disclosure requirements and”; in line 13, strike “, (c), (d),” and substitute “and (d)”; in the same line, strike “(f)” and substitute “6-619”; and in line 18, strike “6-102(c), 6-619, and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 7 on page 2, inclusive.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 2 through line 29 on page 3, inclusive; in line 31, strike both brackets; and in the same line, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN § 6-620 OF THIS SUBTITLE, A”.

On page 4, strike beginning with “(A)” in line 2 down through “(1)” in line 8; in line 8, after “establishment” insert “OR OTHER LOCATION”; in lines 10 and 11, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 12, strike the first bracket and substitute a semicolon; in the same line, strike “]”; in line 13, strike “entity” and substitute “BUSINESS”; in line 14, strike the third bracket; in line 16, after “is” insert “RETAINED BY THE BUSINESS PLACING THE DEVICE OR CONTAINER AND THAT THE REMAINDER IS”; in line 18, strike the bracket and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 35, inclusive.